		Original Title Page
	Tariff No.	. 11
	Cancel	s
	Tariff No. 10 8 of	
_	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco (Name/Certificate Number of Solid	
_	d.b.a. Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Com (Registered trade name of Solid W	
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANS SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCI IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBEI (Note: If this tariff applies in only a porti certificate authority, a map accurately of in which the tariff applies must be attack	LING AND YARDWASTE  D TERRITORY: on of a company's depicting the area
	See attached apper	ndices A & B
Name	of person issuing tariff: Chris G. Guimond	Official UTC requests for information
Ma	ailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
	City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005	following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith
Telephone	Number(including area code) 425-646-2448	Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496
	FAX number, if any <u>425-646-2451</u>	E-mail: Fax: 425-646-2440
	E-mail address, if any:	
ssued by: (	Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager	
	0	
ssue date:	September 16, 2004 (For Official Use Only	Effective Date: November 1, 2004

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Tariff No.	11				-	56th	Revised	Page No.	1
Company N	lame/Permit Nur	mber:	Rabanco L	TD G-12					
	Trade Name(s)				Companies, Raba	anco Connectio	ons		
<u> </u>									
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont	ained in th	is tariff are li	isted below i	n consecutiv	e order. T	he pages in	the	
	tariff and/or an	ny supplem	ents to the t	ariff listed or	n this page h	ave issue	dates that a	re	
	the same as, of indicates an or			date of this	page. "O" ir	n the revision	on column		
	Page	Current	٦	Page	Current		Page	Current	7
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	-	24	18		Number	TCVISION	1
	Check Sheet	56	-	25	1				1
	Item Index	0	-	26	1				1
	Subject Index		-	26b	1				1
	Subject Index		1	27	43				1
	Taxes	10	1	28	0				1
	6	0	1	29	0				1
	7	0	1	30	42				1
	8	1	1	31	31				1
	9	Ö	1	32	31				1
	10	Ō	-	33	9				1
	11	0	=	34	Ō				†
	12	Ö	1	35	Ō				1
	13	3	-	36	2				†
	13a	Ö	1	37	0				1
	13b	Ö	1	38	2				†
	14	Ō	-	39	9				1
	15	2	=	40	17				1
	16	3	1	41	17				†
	17	2	=	42	17				†
	18	0	1	43	9				1
	19	2	1	44	9				1
	20	2		45	0				1
	21	46							1
	22	18	1						1
	23	46	1						7
			_	Supplemer	nts in Effect		<u>Cı</u>	urrent Revis	sion
				Appendix A				1	
				Appendix E				2	)
ssued by:	Kristen Robins	son, Assist	ant Controlle	er					
ecua Data:	November 9	2024				⊏ff∽	ctive Date:	lon	uary 1 202
issue Date:	November 8, 2	2024		For Official (	Use Only)	Eite	ctive Date:	Jar	uary 1, 202
			·						
Docket No.	TG		D	oate:		F	Зу:		

Tariff No.	11		Original Page No. 2
	Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT d Trade Name(s) Eastside Dispos		cling, Inc. G-12 panco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	Index of Items in	This Tariff - see nex	t item for list by topic
Item 5	Taxes		
Item 10	Application of Rates General		
Item 15	Holiday Pickup		
Item 16	Change in Pickup Schedule		
Item 17	Refunds		
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing, Payment I	Jelinquency Dates, L	_ate Charges
Item 20	Definitions		
Item 30	Limitation of Service	ont Drocoutions	Dianagal
Item 40	Material Requiring Special Equipm		Disposal
Item 45	Material Requiring Special Testing	and/or Analysis	
Item 50 Item 52	Returned Check Charges		
Item 55	Redelivery Fees Over-sized or Over-weight Cans o	ır I Inite	
Item 60	Over-sized of Over-weight Carls of Overtime	i Offica	
Item 70	Return Trips		
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charges		
Item 80	Carryout Service, Drive-Ins		
Item 90	Can Carriage, Overhead Obstructi	ions. Sunken or Elev	rated cans/units
Item 100	<del>-</del>		ecycling - Residential Yardwaste Service
Item 105	Multi-family Container Service - No		· ·
Item 106	Multi-family Container Service - Co	•	· ·
Item 107	Multi-family Drop Box Service - No	•	
Item 110	Multi-family Drop Box Service - Co	•	• •
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky Material		
Item 160	Time Rates		
Item 200	Containers and/or Drop Boxes C	3eneral Rules	
	Application of Container and/or Dr	•	
	Roll-Out Charges - Containers, Au		
	Excess Weight - Rejection of Load	•	port
Item 210	Washing and Sanitizing Container	s and Drop Boxes	
Item 230	Disposal Fees		10
Item 240	Container Service - Non-compacte		
Item 245	Container Service - Non-compacte		
Item 255	Container Service - Compacted		
Item 260	Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted		•
Item 275 Item 300	Drop Box Service - Compacted - C List of Abbreviations and Symbols		р вох
Issued by	Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance	e Manager	
ssue date	: September 16, 2004	(For Official Use On	Effective Date: November 1, 2004
Doglast N		•	
DOCKET IN	o. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL US</u> I

Tariff No11		Original Page No. 3				
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabano	co LTD & Rabanco Re	ecycling, Inc. G-12				
		Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaqu	uah Division			
Index by topic						
			Item No			
Abbreviations used in tariff			300			
Advance billing			18			
Animals			30			
Application of Rates General			10			
Billing periods authorized			18			
Carryout service			80			
Change in Pickup Schedule			16			
Commercial can service			245			
Container service, compacted, customer			255			
Container service, non-compacted, comp			240			
Container service, non-compacted, custo			245			
Containers and/or drop boxes, availabilit			200			
Containers and/or drop boxes, general ru			200			
Containers and/or drop boxes, washing a			210			
Credit due the customer			17			
Damage to customer property			30			
Definitions			20			
Delinquency dates			18			
Disposal fees			230			
Drive-in service			80			
Drop-box service, compacted, customer-			275			
Drop-box service, non-compacted, comp			260			
Excess weight, rejection of load, charges	•		207			
Flat monthly charges			75			
Holidays observed			60			
Holiday Pickup			15			
Late charges			18			
Limitations of service			30			
Loose and/or Bulky Material			150			
Material requiring special disposal			40			
Material requiring special disposar			40			
Material requiring special equipment			40			
Material requiring special precautions  Material requiring special testing/analysis			45			
l material requiring special testing/arialysis	3		40			
		Continued on	next page			
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Fir	nance Manager					
Issue date: September 16, 2004	ŭ	Effective Date: November 1, 2004	Ĺ			
Toda date. Coptember 10, 2007	(For Official Use		ı			
	(1 0. 0 moiai 000	-··· <i>y</i> /				
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Tariff No11	Original Pag	e No. 4
Company Name/Permit Number: Raban	co LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12	
	Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Conne	ctions, Issaquah Division
	Index by topic, continued	
		Item No
	ons	
	npacted - Company-owned Container	
•	cted - Customer-owned Container	
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Cor	mpacted - Company-owned drop box	107
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compac	ted - Customer-owned drop box	110
Returned checks		50
Overhead obstructions		90
Over-sized units		55
Overtime		60
•		
•		
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Fi	nance Manager Effective Date: Novemb (For Official Use Only)	er 1, 2004
Docket No. TG-	Date: By:	
	Sy	FOR OFFICIA

R OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

#### Received Mar 15, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230185 SUB Apr 20, 2023

Tariff No. 11	_		10th Revised Page No. 5	5			
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		TD & Rabanco Recycosal, Container Hauling, Rab	ling, Inc. G-12 anco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Div	ision			
Item 5 Application of Rates Taxes							
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and to	erritory)			
Ving County POU	King Co Board of Health Rules & Regulation 14-03	\$1.04 (A) per month	Decidential quetemore in King a	County			
King County BOH	Regulation 14-03	\$1.04 (A) per month	Residential customers in King	County			
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$1.80 (A) per month per service unit**	Non-Residential***service unit in King Co equal to 0.48 cubic yards (Carts and gallons)				
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$14.82 (A) per month	Non-Residential*** service unit in King 0 0.48 and 10 cubic yards (Dum <sub>l</sub>				
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$56.96 (A) per month	Non-Residential*** service unit in King Co or equal to 10 cubic yards (Roll off				
King County	9928	\$.22 per month	Residential and Multifamily Customers in King County	Unincorporated			
Yarrow Point	326	5.26%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris				
Medina	618	6.38%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris				
Hunts Point	159	6.95%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris				
Kenmore (N)	23-0571 (N)	10.63% (N)	On Garbage, Recyclables & Yard Debris	(N)			
**A service unit is define the same regular or on-o	ed as "one or more soli call service schedule fr	d waste containers of om one site, containin	eated the same as a 8 yard dumpster) the same size from which solid waste is co				
***Non-Residential is de	fined as Commercial,	Industrial, & Multi-fami	ly				
Issued By: Kristen Ro	obinson, Assistant Divi	sion Controller					
Issue Date: March 15,	2023		Effective Date:	May 1, 2023			
		(For Official Use	e Only)				
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:	_			

FOR OFFICIAL USE *ONLY DOCKET:* TG-230185 AGENDA DATE: Apr 27, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2023

	- SUB $MZ$	<u>// //</u>	
Tariff No11		Original Page No. 6	
		, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Div	rision
<u>item i</u>	0 - Application of Rat	<u>es Gerierai</u>	
Rates named in this tariff cover the collection referred to, rates also cover the collection	-	and disposal of solid waste. When specifically frecyclable materials and/or yardwaste.	r
	vaste collection comp	napter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative anies and the tariffs companies must file with	
Unless exceptions are shown, all materia	ls must be placed on	the same level as the streets or alleys.	
The company may charge additional amo separately shown on customer bills.	ounts for disposal fees	s only when specifically stated in the tariff and	
<u>Item 15 Holi</u>	day Pickup Regula	rly Scheduled Service	
When a pickup is missed due to the compat no additional cost to the customer, on a		a holiday, the company will provide service,	
A list of the holidays the company observ	es is shown in Item 6	0.	
For application of rates in this tariff, the co	ompany defines alterr	nate day to mean the following:	
the day following th	ne holiday.		
lter	n 16 Change in Pic	kup Schedule	
When a company changes the pick-up da company must notify all customers in the		rea, or a portion of its certificate area, the change.	
Notice must be made at least seven days made via mail, personal contact, or by a r	•		
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Fir	nance Manager		
Issue date: September 16, 2004	/Fan Official II.	Effective Date: November 1, 2004	
	(For Official Use	Oriiy)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: FOR OFFICIAL	<u>USI</u>

	SUB IU/2	<u>0/U4</u>
Tariff No11		Original Page No. 7
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabar Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside		Recycling, Inc. G-12 g, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	<u>Item 17 Ref</u>	
Credit due the customer. When there following apply:	has been a transacti	ion that results in a credit due the customer, the
(a) If the amount due is five dollars adjustment must be shown on the next		ent will be made to the customer's account. The
(b) If the amount due is more than request a refund.	five dollars, the custo	omer may accept an account adjustment or may
<ul><li>(1) If the customer elects to next regular billing.</li></ul>	have an account adjus	stment made, the adjustment must show on the
	eceive a refund, the c	ompany must issue a check within thirty days of
refund or an account adjustment credit	to the customer. The	overcharged a customer, it must provide a customer must be given a choice as to which overcharged in the three years before the date
	an account adjustmen	nt made, the adjustment must show on the next
•	e a refund, the compa	any must issue a check within thirty days of the
<b>Prepayments.</b> If a customer has paid period, and the customer is due a refun		ce, service is discontinued during the pre-billed :
(a) A company must honor all requ	uests for refunds of the	e unused portion of prepayments.
· ·	_	e company or one can be obtained from the Post in thirty days following the customer's request.
` ,	e amount may be pre	a forwarding address and the U.S. Post Office sumed to be abandoned and is subject to the
ssued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region F	inance Manager	
Issue date: September 16, 2004	(For Official Us	Effective Date: November 1, 2004
	(For Official Use	z Only)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: FOR OFFICIAL USE
		Dookst TC

### RECEIVED NOV 22, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-042076

ariff No.	11		1st Revised Page No. 8	
aiiii i <b>v</b> o.			13t Nevised 1 age No. 0	
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. C Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companio		vision
	Item 18	3 Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Del	inquency Dates	
illing pe	riod. A company may	bill its customers for one, two, or three month	s of service.	
		elinquency dates. The following chart definence a bill may be considered delinquent:	es the maximum period allowe	ed for
	Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date	
	One month's service (monthly)	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than 21 days after the date the bill is mailed	
	Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the last day of the second month	
	Three months' service	Two month's advance billing allowed	May not be until the last day of the	
	solid waste accounts i	sen by the company operating under this tarifies: Three months service.  Past due accounts after the delinquency dates R) per month on outstanding balances. The research	s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
	solid waste accounts i	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
ill be cha	solid waste accounts in ges. Customers with purged a late fee of 1% (F	s: Three months service.  past due accounts after the delinquency dates	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0
sued by:	solid waste accounts in ges. Customers with purged a late fee of 1% (If the content of the conte	egion Finance Manager	f for its residential s specified in the chart above minimum charge per month is	(R)\$1.(
sued by:	solid waste accounts in ges. Customers with purged a late fee of 1% (F	egion Finance Manager	f for its residential s specified in the chart above	(R)\$1.0

Agenda Date: 12-10-03 Effective Date: 11-29-04

Tariff No. 11	-	Original Page No. 9
Company Name/Perr	mit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco F	Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Na	me(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Haulin	g, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	<u>Item 20 Defi</u>	<u>nitions</u>
may not amend these d add definitions specific	lefinitions, except to fill in blanks for maximu to their company's operations must include t blank sheet is provided for that purpose.	re standard, in most cases prescribed by rule. Companies m weights of various receptacles. Companies wishing to hose definitions on a separate page, entitled "Company-
Bale:	Material compressed by machine and	securely tarped or banded.
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, which may be readily handled without	etc., or materials offered for disposal, all of shoveling.
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. times the number of units transported.	Or, the result of multiplying a rate for a unit
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial custome manager or owner rather than a reside	er or billed to, and paid for, by a property ntial tenant.
Compacted Material:	Material which has been compressed but it is placed in the receptacle bandled but	by any mechanical device either before or after y the company.
Compactor disconnection	ct/	
	A flat fee established by the solid wast disconnecting a compactor from a drop	
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking waste, recyclables or yardwaste.	ng, or closing gates in order to pick up solid
Loose material:	Material not set out in bags or contained	ers, including materials that must be shoveled.
Multi-family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwe	elling units.
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed	to pack loose materials.
Pass through fee:	A fee collected by a solid waste collect fee is billed directly to the customer wit	ion company on behalf of a third party when the hout markup or markdown.
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provide	ed at the customer's request for more than 90 days.
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate is or the number of times a service is per	s multiplied times the number of units transported formed to determine a charge.
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the fo	ollowing meanings:
	Automated cart means a cart designe means. The specific type and size are	ed to be picked up and emptied by mechanical to be defined in rate items.
		Continued on next page
Issued by: Chris G. G	Guimond, Region Finance Manager	
Issue date: Septemb		Effective Date: November 1, 2004
	(For Official Us	e Only)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-041688
Agenda Date: 10-27-04
Effective Date: 11-01-04

	SUB 10/26/04
Tariff No11	Original Page No. 10
Company Name/Perr	nit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Na	· · ·
	Item 20 Definitions, continued
Solid waste	
	<b>Can</b> means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A can holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons. A can may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.
	<b>Cart</b> means a wheeled plastic container. A cart may also be referred to as a toter. If supplied by a customer, a cart must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of cart that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.
	<b>Container</b> means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle.
	<b>Drop box</b> means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.
	<b>Drum</b> means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.
	<b>Litter receptacle</b> means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.
	<b>Micro-mini can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 21 pounds when filled.
	<b>Mini-can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 35 pounds when filled.
	<b>Recycling bin or container</b> means a bin or container designed or designated for the collection of recyclables. The size and type of recycling bin or container will be established in each company's tariff.
	Continued on next page
Issued by: Chris G. C	Guimond, Region Finance Manager
·	
Issue date: Septemb	er 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004 (For Official Use Only)
	(1 of Official ode Offiy)
Docket No. TG	•
	Docket: TC

		<u>SUB 10/26</u>	<u>/04</u>	
Tariff No11	_		Original	Page No. 11
Company Name/Perr	nit Number: Rabanco I	LTD & Rabanco Re	cycling, Inc. G-12	
Registered Trade Na			·	Connections, Issaquah Division
	<u>lte</u>	m 20 Definitions,	<u>continued</u>	
Solid waste				
receptacle, cont'd:	supplied by customer	r, a toter must be co	<ul> <li>A toter may also be rempatible with the compavill be established in each</li> </ul>	ny's equipment. The
	that is watertight, and than twenty gallons, be may not weigh more? Where agreed upor under local ordinance may be substituted for	I has a close-fitting out not more than the than 65 pounds when between the compe, a box, carton, caror a solid waste can	e, corrosion-resistant, no cover and two handles. irty-two gallons or four c en filled. vany and the customer, a dboard barrel, or other s for a single pick-up that weight limits established	A unit holds more ubic feet. A unit and where allowable uitable container includes removal
	Yardwaste bin or co designated for the co specific type of yardw	llection of yardwast vaste bin or contain his type of bin or co	n or container specificalle. Each company's tariffer to be used in a servicentainer will often be set be	will refer to a a rea. The type,
Special pick-up:	pick-up time, that req	uires the special dis	a time other than the reg spatch of a truck. If a sp e rates established in the	ecial dispatch
Supplement:			normally to cover emerginge issued to show a spe	
Temporary service:	Temporary service m request, for a period of		tainer or drop-box services.	e at the customer's
Unlatching:	_	=	e imposed by a solid was I must unlatch a gate or	
Unlocking:			ction company when the vices to perform pickup	
Issued by: Chris G. C	Guimond, Region Finar per 16, 2004	nce Manager	Effective Date: Nov	ember 1, 2004
		(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG		Date:	By	: <u>FOR OFFICIAL US</u> E

		<u>UD 10/20/04</u>	
Tariff No11			Original Page No. 12
	nit Number: Rabanco LTD 8		
Registered Trade Nar			ompanies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	<u>Itte</u>	em 20 Definitions, cor	<u>ntinuea</u>
Company-	specific definitions:		
5 3 <sub>1</sub> ,	.,,		
ssued by: Chris G. G	uimond, Region Finance M	anager	
ssue date: Septembe	er 16 2004	Fffor	ctive Date: November 1, 2004
osac date. Ochtembe	110, 200 <del>1</del> (Fa	or Official Use Only)	Date. November 1, 2004
ocket No. TG		Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL US</u> Docket: TG
			Docket: TG

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

# RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121366 SUB 4/9/14

Tariff 11				3rd	Revised Page No.	13
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar		Rabanco LTD / G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rab	anco Companies, Rabanco	o Connec	tions	
			mitations of Service			
1. Schedules. A com	oany's schedule wil	Il meet reasonable requiren	nents and will comply with	local serv	rice level ordinances.	
2. Due care. Other th	an to offer reasonal	ble care, the company assu	umes no responsibility for a	articles lef	ft on or near solid wast	e receptacles.
		er requests that a company, the company will assume			rs to the customer's dri	veway due to
I. Refusal of service when government aut		th in Section 5, Missed ser ess to local roads.)	vice due to unsafe weathe	r condition	ns road conditions, nat	ural disaster or
A solid waste c	ollection company r	may refuse to:				
	vaste from points w itions of streets, all	here it is hazardous, unsafeys, or roads.	e, or dangerous to persons	s, property	y, or equipment to oper	rate vehicles
		in the company's judgment ave other unsafe conditions		mproperly	constructed or mainta	ined, do not
	property to pick up sonfine the animal c	solid waste while an anima on service days.	I considered or feared to b	e dangero	ous is not confined. The	e customer will
access to local road veather conditions, ro on the next scheduled	s. A company is no ead conditions, natu service date on wh	er conditions, road cond t required to collect solid w iral disaster, or when gover nich the company deems it asonably practicable.	raste when the company de rnment authority restricts a	etermines access to I	that it is unsafe to ope local roads. The compa	erate due to any will collect
solid waste on extra waste set	he next scheduled out(except provide	o extend credit to customer service date on which the o d in Item 207, if applicable; t that reasonably would be	company deems it to be sa ) in addition to customers' i	afe to oper normal re	rate. The company will ceptacle(s), if the amo	not charge for
	safe to operate, the	t a customer's accumulated e company is required to g				
6. Missed service du vaste. A company r	-	otion, which causes work	stoppages that prevent	or limit a	company from collec	cting solid
		ssion's regulatory services a.gov. This email must be u				mminent by
(b) Provide dail	y email reports to th	ne commission regarding th	ne company's progress tow	vard meet	ing full service require	ments.
(c) Develop and commission.	l implement a custo	omer outreach plan regardi	ng the labor disruption, wh	at to expe	ect, and how to contact	the
(d) Provide the	commission's regu	latory services and consum	ner protection staff with a c	copy of the	e customer outreach pl	an by email.
ssue: Connor Vander	Zalm, Sr. Market A	Analyst				
Issue Date: April 4, 2	014	/E: 0/	Saial Han Only	Eff	ective Date: April 11,	2014
Docket No. TG	<del></del>	For Off <del>cantin <sup>Date:</sup> ariff Revis</del> t	icial Use Only) <del>ions per Se</del> c <sup>BY</sup> tary I	<del>Letter a</del>	Doc	IAL USE ONI ket: TG-12130 cket TG-12130
		O 00	<u>,                                     </u>		Effective Date	

# RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121366 SUB 4/9/14

Tariff No.		11		_								0	Page	No.	13a	
Company	y Nar	ne/Per	mit Nur	nber:		Rabanco L	LTD / G	G-12								
Registere	ed Tr	ade Na	ıme(s)			Eastside D	Disposa	al, Raban	co Comp	oanies, R	abanco C	Connectio	ns			
								80 Limit								
										ious Page						
	(e) F	Provide	an em	ail that ir	ncludes	a schedule	e and p	lan for co	mmunic	ating with	n local go	vernment	s and the	media.		
	rebuserv any,	uding the cticable utted by vices. For that the training	ne first of provice of evider Relevante compage of any	day of the led, howence that the factors bany had replace	e labor ever, th the com may ind to prep ement w	means to a disruption. at under spapany acted blude the coare for the corkers; amanment agen	Resur pecific of d contra ompany labor of bulator	ming servering servering servering to the ary to the ary is resourced in the ary is resourced in the ary picketing servering s	vices with ances ari public ir rces; the a; the cor ag that m	hin five buitsing at the nterest and circumster or circumster or circumster of the c	usiness do time of the time of the time of the tances of execution by restoration to the tances of tances of the tances of tan	ays is pre a labor donably de the labor of any co	esumptive isruption, elayed res disruption ontingency	ly reason the presu umption on; the am y plan, if a	able and imption many of collection ount of time any; organ	ay be on ne, if ization
	subs	section	(f) abo	ve. The	compa	vaste at the ny will not o cceed the a	charge	for extra	waste s	et out in a	addition to	custome	ers' norma	al recepta	cle(s) if the	е
	cust resto solic busi	tomers' oration d waste iness d	accum of serv as req ay grad	ulated so ice durin uired in se e period	olid was g the fir subsect , the co	to extend coste as requive businession (g) abompany is revices and for	ired in so s day gove, or i equired	subsection in a compart subsec	on (g) ab od. If th npany ur a credit t	ove or if the compare or the compare or the customer or the cu	the comp ny does n oly delaye tomer, pr	any did not collected the reserved	ot unreason all of a contornation of the to the o	onably de ustomer's f service customer'	lay the accumula during the	ated five
						been settle is anticipat			nmission	i's regulat	tory servi	ces and c	consumer	protection	n staff by e	email,
7. Defini	tions	s: (N)														
	repr miss serv (b) (i) E	esente ses two vices x "Next s example	d by the servic 96 gallo schedul e 1: A r	e numberes for a cons substeed service residential	r of mis custome cription ce date" al custo	ed to accur sed service er who sub- per service — this date mer subsci e on Wedne	e(s) mu scribes e). e is defi ribes to	Iltiplied by to one 9 ined by ea weekly s	y the cus 6-gallon ach cust service t	stomer's s toter, the comer's su hat the co	subscribe amount ubscription ompany s	ed service would be on service chedules	level. For the equiv	r example ralent of 1 Wedneso	e, if the cor 92 gallons day. If the	s (2
						tomer subs service da		-				es not pro	ovide serv	ice on W	ednesday,	
	the		ny does			omer subsc vice on We										
	the s	pany n service cific mo	nisses o -relateo	one servi d compor	ice, the nent of	credit: Mo credit is ca the monthly ne full rate p	alculate y rate (e	ed as: .23 excluding	1 (1 mis g disposa	sed servious al and pro	ce divided cessing o	d by 4.33 costs); pre	services povided that	per month at the crea	n) multiplie dit for any	
ssued B	) Con	nor Va	nder Za	alm, Sr. N	Market /	Analyst										
ssue Da	ite: A	April 4	2014									Effec	tive Date:	April 11	2014	
		1					(F	For Officia	al Use O	nly)			FOR	<b>OFFI</b>	CIAL U	SE ONI
Docket N	No. TO	G			Gran	nting Ta	riff K	Revisio	ns per	Secre	t <del>ary Le</del>			4 in Do	ocket To	
													Effecti	ve Dat	e: April	<del>l 11, 2</del> 0.

	<u> </u>	<u>// U-+</u>	
Tariff No11		Original Page No. 14	
Company Name/Permit Number: Raba Registered Trade Name(s) Eastsi		ecycling, Inc. G-12 , Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Div	vision
Item 40 Material	l Requiring Special Equip	pment, Precautions, or Disposal	
Transportation of solid waste requiring subject to time rates named in Item 16		recautions in handling or disposal will be ates contained in this tariff.	
•	s tariffs. The company s	odities that require special handling at the shall maintain a list of those commodities and	
<u>Item 45 N</u>	Material Requiring Specia	al Testing and/or Analysis	
waste is required to determine whether such testing and/or analysis will be pat copy of any bill or invoice for costs incompany's file for at least three years.	er dangerous or prohibite aid by the customer. The curred for testing and/or a . Those costs shall be pa of time spent to accompli	ermines that testing and/or analysis of solid ed substances are present, the actual cost for a company must provide the customer with a analysis and also must retain a copy in the eassed through to the customer without markuish the special testing and/or analysis, and modified (Time Rates).	ıp.
Returned Check Charge. If a custom that check, the customer will be asses		nd the customer's bank refuses to honor	
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region	Finance Manager		
Issue date: September 16, 2004	(For Official Use	Effective Date: November 1, 2004	
Docket No. TC	,	•	TICI
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <i>FOR OFFICIAL</i>	LUSE

#### Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240147

Tariff No.	11				2r	nd	Revised Pa	age No. 15
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco Eastside Disp		ompanies, Rabanco	Connections			
			<u>Item 52 - F</u>	Redelivery Fees				
	A redelivery fee of owned can was picked who request re-delive	d up becaus	se service was					
	A pickup and redelive to customers who req item 210.			per container ( ashed, steam cl				
	A pickup and redelive to customers who req item 210.			per container o ashed, steam cl				
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Cont	roller					
ssue Date:	February 28, 2024		(For Offic	cial Use Only)	Effective [	Date:		May 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG		•		By: _	<b>E</b>	OD OFFI	CIAL USE
						Γ	ON UTTIC	AAL USE

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240147 AGENDA DATE: Apr 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2024

Tariff No.	11					3rd	Revised Page	No. 16
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco I	_TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Con	npanies, Rabar	nco Connections			
		<u>ltem 55 - </u>	Over-sized or (	Over-weigh	t Cans or Units	<u>S</u>		
	The company reserves can, or micro-mini-can) shown in item 20.	•		•	•		. •	
	overfilled,	or the top is	eds the size ar unable to be on the following ac	closed, but	the company			
	\$3.83 (A)	Per Unit P	er Pickup					
	Note: For charges appl	ying on ove	rweight toters,	carts, conta	ainers, or drop	boxes s	ee item 207.	
			<u>Item 60 - Ov</u>	ertime Peri	<u>ods</u>			
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Overtime			_		-	-	
	Washingto Memorial I Independe	s Day (Janu on's Birthday Day ence Day (Jo her King Da	/ uly 4)		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Da		mber 25)	
	Time is to be recorded vehicle leaves the term					ne the co	ompany's	
	No additional charge wi		sed to custome	r for overtir	me or holiday v	vork per	formed solely	
	Charge pe Minimum (		\$52.85 (A) \$212.68 (A)					
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Assis	stant Contro	ller					
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024		(F	:		ve Date:		May 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG		•	al Use Only		:		_
							OR OFFICE	ATTICE

			1st	Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Nu	ımber: Rabanco LTD G-12			
Registered Trade Name(s)		empanies, Rabanco Connection	3	
	<u>ltem 70 -</u>	Return Trips		
When a comp	any is required to make a return	trin that does not requi	re the sn	ecial dispatch
	pick up material that was unavaila			
	er, the following additional charge			
	, 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	
	Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip		
	Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$8.00 (A)		
	Micro-Mini-Can Drum	\$8.00 (A)		
	Bale	\$8.00 (A)		
	Litter Receptacle	\$8.00 (A)		
	Drop Box	\$22.96 (A)		
	Container	\$13.41 (A)		
	Toter, 32 Gallons	\$8.00 (A)		
	Toter, 64 Gallons	\$8.00 (A)		
	Toter, 96 Gallons	\$8.00 (A)		
	Reclycling Containers	\$8.00 (A)		

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Effective Date: FOR OFFICE Docket: TG-144083 Issue Date: December 12, 2014 (For Official Use Only) 

#### Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240147

	11			2nd	Revised Page No. 17
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12			
	Гrade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Cor	mpanies, Rabanco Connections		
		<u>Item 70 -</u>	Return Trips		
	When a company is r	aguirad ta maka a ratura t	rin that does not require	the ence	ial diapatch of a
		equired to make a return to rial that was unavailable fo			
		ig additional charges, for p		ariaor are	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J			
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip		
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or Micro-Mini-Can	\$8.77 (A)		
		Drum	\$8.77 (A)		
		Bale	\$8.77 (A)		
		Litter Receptacle	\$8.77 (A)		
		Drop Box	\$25.16 (A)		
		Container	\$8.77 (A)		
		Toter, 32 Gallons	\$8.77 (A)		
		Toter, 64 Gallons Toter, 96 Gallons	\$8.77 (A)		
		Reclycling Containers	\$8.77 (A) \$8.77 (A)		
		reciyeiing containers	ΨΟ.ΤΤ (Α)		
	charged for under the	provisions of item 160 (tir	me rates).		
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller			
	Kristen Robinson, Ass February 28, 2024	sistant Controller	Ettor	tive Date	: May 1,

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_

FOR OFFICIAL USE
ONLY DOCKET: TG-240147
AGENDA DATE: Apr 25, 2024
EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2024

	11			2nd	Revised Page	No. 19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Cor	npanies, Rabanco Connections	3		
		Item 80 - Carry-o	ut Service, Drive-ins			
	personnel provide Car point where the comp	s the following additional orrie – out services of can/uanies vehicle can be drive by available for public use. able for public use.	nits not placed at the c n to within 5 feet of the	urb, the all cans/units	ley, or other s using improve	
				Rate		1
	Charge for Carry-outs	• i	Residential / Month		ial / Unit / Pickup	1
	Cans, units, mini-cans must be carried out ov feet	s, or micro-mini-cans that ver 5 feet, but not over 25	\$0.65 (A)		60.28 (A)	
	For each additional 25 feed, add	5 fees, or fraction of 25	\$0.65 (A)	\$	60.28 (A)	
						_
	Chargo for Drive inc.	nor nickun)		Rate	sial / Unit / Dickun	
	Charge for Drive-ins (		Residential / Month	Commerc	sial / Unit / Pickup	
	Charge for Drive-ins ( Drive-in on driveways			Commerc	sial / Unit / Pickup 61.37 (A)	
			Residential / Month	Commerc	•	
			Residential / Month	Commerc	•	
Issued By:	Drive-in on driveways	of over 125 feet	Residential / Month	Commerc	•	
	Drive-in on driveways  Kristen Robinson, Ass	of over 125 feet	Residential / Month \$6.03 (A)	Commerci \$	S1.37 (A)	
	Drive-in on driveways	of over 125 feet	Residential / Month \$6.03 (A)	Commerc	S1.37 (A)	May 1, 2024

#### Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240147

Received Feb 26, 202	4 WA. 01. 0	x TRANS. CON	/IIVI. OI	ddinal 10-2401
Tariff No. 11			2nd	Revised Page No. 20
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco C	Companies, Rabanco Connection	ns	
	Item 90 - Can Car	riage - Special Services		
<u> </u>			Rate	
Service		Residential / Month		ial / Unit / Pickup

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Stairs or spets - for each step up or down	\$0.17 (A)	\$0.06
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.21 (A)	\$0.28 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.21 (A)	\$0.28 (A)

Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller		
February 28, 2024	Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
(For Official Use Only	·)	·
G- Date:	Bv:	
	FOR OF	FICIAL USE
	February 28, 2024 (For Official Use Only	February 28, 2024 Effective Date:  (For Official Use Only)  G- Date: By:

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240147 AGENDA DATE: Apr 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2024

Tariff No.	11					46th	Revised Page No.	21
O = m= m = m + N = m= = //	Dameit Niverkan	Dahanas LTD	C 40					
Company Name/i Registered Trade		Rabanco LTD		D-b O-				
rtegistered Trade				panies, Rabanco Co		ued on next pa	ne)	
Rates in this item		111 100 IVESIO	deritial Gervi	ce Monthly I	tates (contin	ded on hext pa	<u>āc)</u>	
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	de recycling (v	where noted	) and yardwast	e services (v	vhere noted) fo	r	
	roperty. This inclu							
	ns, etc., where se							
(2) When require	ed by a local gove	rnment service	level ordina	ance, solid was	te collection	, curbside		
recycling, an	d yardwaste servi	ce must be pro	vided for si	ngle-family dwe	ellings, duple	xes, mobile ho	mes,	
condominiun	ns, and apartment	buildings of le	ss than 4 re	sidential units,	where servi	ce is billed		
to the proper	rty owner or mana	ger.						
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	A			
Number of	Frequency	Carbago	Posvelo	Yardwaste /		T	Ontional	1
		Garbage	Recycle				Optional	
Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Organics Service Rate	1		Container Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$11.92 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44	-	+ +	\$0.52	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.31 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44		+ +	\$0.64	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.19 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44		+ +	\$1.30	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.32 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44		+ +	\$1.94	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.91 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$2.61	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$78.87 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$19.31 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$1.34	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$31.91 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$2.28	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$46.19 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$2.28	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.51 (A)	\$10.67	\$12.44			\$0.64	
Recycle Only		ì	\$11.82					
Yardwaste Only				\$13.54			\$2.04	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$10.18			\$1.34	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$19.31 (A)					\$4.85	
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$31.91 (A)					\$10.05	
96 Gal Bear Proo	of Toter Codes: WG=Weekly	\$46.19 (A)					\$10.36	
Note 2: Descripti	ion/rules related to ion/rules related to on to the recycling	o recycling proo	gram are sh ogram are s	own on page 2 hown on page	5. 26.	st others used by c	ompany:	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson	Assistant Cor		ecycling rates	on this pag	e expire on: _	July 31, 2	2025
issu <del>c</del> u by.	IVISICII IVODIIISOII	, Assisidiii UUI	iu Oli <del>c</del> i					
ssue Date:	November 8, 202	4	(Fr	or Official Use	Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2025
			•		•,			
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:		<del></del>	

Tariff No.	11			18th	Revised Page No. 22			
	lame/Permit N Trade Name(s		.TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Companies, Raba	nco Connections				
r togiotor ou	Trado Itamo(c	Zaciolae Biopi	ocal, respande companies, respa	THE CONTROLLOND				
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential S	ervice Monthly Rates (	continued from previou	s page)			
Note 4:	trip. No cred	•	vice requested even if fe rtially filled cans. No cre	·	•			
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/aper cart or toter, per pickup.							
Note 6:	The charge for on a regular p		a residential bag, can, ui	nit, toter, mini-can, or n	nicro-mini-can			
	Г		Rate per receptacle	1				
		Type of receptacle	per pickup					
	3:	2-gallon can or unit	\$5.67 (A)	1				
	N	lini-can	, ,					
		licro-minican						
		0-gallon toter						
		0-gallon toter						
	B	ag	\$5.67 (A)	-				
				-				
Note 7:	\$_n/a_ per ca area in which than normal s In addition to month for an and custome	an/unit. Service will I the customer reside scheduled pickup day Bear Proof cart rent unlocking charge. SI	than one pickup per more rendered on the normes. Note: If customer recept, rates for special pickup al fees in previous page, nould a customer supply oject to a size maximum manually tipped.	al scheduled pickup da quires service to be pro os will apply.  a rate of \$3.77 their own bear cart this	ay for the rvided on other will be added per s fee still applies			
Issued By:	Kristen Robir	nson, Assistant Contr	oller					
Issue Date:	November 8,	2024		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025			
			(For Official Use Only	<i>-</i>				
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By:	<del></del>			

		-			46th	Revised Page No.	-
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rahanco I TC	) G-12				
Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Connection	9		
togictored rrade				ce Monthly Rates (		age)	
Rates in this item		<u> </u>		<u></u>	<u> </u>	<del>-3-/</del>	
				) and yardwaste serv s, duplexes, apartme		or	
		•	, ,	occupant of each re		r	
recycling, and	d yardwaste serv	vice must be pr	ovided for si	ance, solid waste coll ngle-family dwellings	, duplexes, mobile h	omes,	
	ns, and apartmer ty owner or man		ess than 4 re	esidential units, where	e service is billed		
Rates below apply	y in the following	service area:		Appendix B			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics		Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate		Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$11.92 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$0.52	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$19.31 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$0.64	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$32.19 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$1.30	
3 Can	WG/WR	\$47.32 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$1.94	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$62.91 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$2.61	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$78.87 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.31 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$1.34	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$31.91 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$2.28	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$46.19 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$2.28	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$6.51 (A)	\$13.25	\$16.32		\$0.64	
Recycle Only		++	\$14.42			44.4	
Yardwaste Only		$\longrightarrow$		\$17.42		\$2.04	
20. O - I. D D	f T - 1	(40.04 (4)		$\vdash$		Φ4.0 <b>5</b>	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$19.31 (A)		$\vdash$		\$4.85	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$31.91 (A)		$\vdash$		\$10.05	
96 Gal Bear Proo		\$46.19 (A)		L		\$10.36	
		EOWR=Every O	ther Week Rec	ycling; MR=Monthly Recyc	cling; List others used by	company:	
Note 2: Description	on/rules related	to yardwaste pi	rogram are s	own on page 25. hown on page 26. ycling debit/(credit) o	f \$0.03 applies.		
Note 2: Description	on/rules related	to yardwaste pi	rogram are s above, a rec	hown on page 26.		July 31, 20	<u>25</u>
Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio	on/rules related	to yardwaste pi g rates shown a	rogram are s above, a rec Re	hown on page 26. ycling debit/(credit) o		July 31, 20	<u>25</u>
Note 3: In addition	on/rules related on to the recycling	to yardwaste pi g rates shown a	rogram are s above, a rec Re ntroller	hown on page 26. ycling debit/(credit) o	s page expire on:		_
Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition Issued By: Issue Date:	on/rules related on to the recycling on to the recycling on to the recycling on the recycling of the recycli	to yardwaste pi g rates shown a n, Assistant Co	rogram are s above, a rec Re introller	hown on page 26. ycling debit/(credit) o	s page expire on:	ective Date: Ja	2 <u>5</u> nuary 1, 2025

Tariff No.	11			18th	Revised Page No. 24			
	lame/Permit N Trade Name(s		.TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Companies, Raba	nco Connections				
r togiotor ou	Trado Italiio(c	zy Eustolius Biope	ocal, respande companies, respa	THOS CONTINUOUS TO				
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Se	ervice Monthly Rates (	continued from previou	<u>is page)</u>			
Note 4:	trip. No cred	•	vice requested even if fertially filled cans. No cre		•			
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.							
Note 6:	The charge for on a regular p		a residential bag, can, ui	nit, toter, mini-can, or n	nicro-mini-can			
	Г		Rate per receptacle	1				
		Type of receptacle	per pickup					
	3:	2-gallon can or unit	\$5.67 (A)	1				
	M	lini-can	, ,	<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>	licro-minican		]				
		0-gallon toter						
		0-gallon toter						
	<u> B</u>	ag	\$5.67 (A)	1				
	_			1				
Note 7:	\$_n/a_ per ca area in which than normal s In addition to month for an and custome	an/unit. Service will I the customer reside scheduled pickup day Bear Proof cart renta unlocking charge. St	than one pickup per more rendered on the norms. Note: If customer recy, rates for special pickupal fees in previous page, nould a customer supply bject to a size maximum manually tipped.	al scheduled pickup da quires service to be pro os will apply.  a rate of \$3.77 their own bear cart this	ay for the ovided on other will be added per s fee still applies			
Issued By:	Kristen Robin	nson, Assistant Contr	oller					
Issue Date:	November 8,	2024		Effective Date:	January 1, 2025			
			(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i> )				
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By:				

#### RECEIVED DEC 7, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-051904

ariff No.	11			1st Revised Page No. 25
	Name/Permit Num I Trade Name(s)	ber: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Eastside Disposal, Container Haulin		G-12 es, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
		Item 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates	(continued)
urbside	recycling provisio	ns shown on this page apply on	ly in the following	service area:
	Appendix A			
_		the recycling program (type of co	ontainers, frequer	ncy, etc.). Program provided
	Disposal include	be picked up every-other-week a 96 gallon container for mixed r set out additional recyclables in a	ecyclables. {C}	
	The charge for re	cycle service is mandatory.		
	Appendix B			
	•	be picked up weekly. Containe 3 bins or, at the Company's disc bles. {C}		
	·			
	The charge for re	cycle service is mandatory.		
		listrict Service Analyst		
sued hv.	Mark F Gregor D			
	Mark E. Gregg, D		<b></b>	Data: January 02, 2002
	Mark E. Gregg, D			Date: January 23, 2006

Agenda Date: 12-28-05 Effective Date: 01-01-06 (LSN)

#### RECEIVED NOV. 16, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072213

Tariff No11		1st Revised Page No.26
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	-	vcling, Inc. G-12 banco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
<u>Item :</u>	100 Residential Service Mo	nthly Rates (continued)
Yardwaste provisions shown on	this page apply only in the follo	wing service area:
Appendix A		
Yardwaste shall be picked up ev Yardwaste shall be picked up ev Customers may furnish their owi	rery-other-week{C} during Dece	mber, January and February.
Appendix B		
Yardwaste shall be picked up we Yardwaste shall be picked up ev Customers may furnish their own	rery-other-week{C} during Dece	mber, January and February.
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, Distri		
Issue date: November 16, 2007	(For Official Use C	Effective Date: January 1, 2008 Inly)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-072213 Agenda Date: Dec. 27, 2007 Effective Date: Jan. 1, 2008

# RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15

Tariff No.	11			1st	Revised Page No. 26b (N)				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compani	es, Rabanco Connections						
	<u>Item 100 Re</u>	esidential Service Monthly F	Rates (continued from	previo	us page)				
		ition of yardwaste program (ty lice with Ordinance No <u>N//</u>		-	, -				
	The 20 gallon yardwaste container will be used on a pilot status only for select households until May 2015. When the pilot program has concluded, if use of the 20 gallon container promotes success in diverting food waste out of the MSW container, subscription for the 20 gallon container (collected every other week as per the normal yard waste collection schedue) will be open to all single family customers living within the service territory of appendices A and B. The goal of the pilot program is to test the impact various organic waste container options and their effect on recycling behavior. The program will be available to a select group of households residing on five routes in the city of Kenmore (Appendix A). 100-150 participants will receive the 20 gallon curbside container, half of said participants will receive a kitchen food scrap container, and all participants will receive the same educational material about how to properly dispose of organic waste.								
	For the period of the prental fee of the conta end of the pilot that if and begin paying for t	to yardwaste program:  pollot program, the Revenue Shainer for 150 participating cust they wish to continue service the cost of service, if the custoes to have the container removes	omers. Customers wi they can take no actio omer does not want to	ll be no n, keel	otified at the p the container				
	•	s will not be permited for custo ecycling and yard waste. Extra W service.	_						
•	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst							
Issue Date:	December 12, 2014	(For Official U	Effective se Only)	Date:	FOR OFFICIAMULYS <mark>2015</mark> NL) Docket: TG-14408.				
Docket No.	TG	·	• /	Ву:	genda Date: March 26, 2013 E <del>ffective Date: A</del> pril 1, 2013				

Tariff No.	11						43rd	. Revised I	Page No.	27
Company N	ame/Permit Nu	ımher:	Rabanco LTD	G-12						
	Trade Name(s)		Eastside Disposal,		ies, Rabanco Conn	ections				
	,		•	•						
			<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Are	a: <b>As defined i</b>	n Appendix A	& B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc										
First Pick-up	\$6.89 (A)	\$11.97 (A)	\$16.35 (A)	\$33.80 (A)	\$40.59 (A)	\$63.11 (A)	\$93.16 (A)			\$231.40 (A)
Each Add'l Pick		\$11.97 (A)	\$16.35 (A)	\$33.80 (A)	\$40.59 (A)	\$63.11 (A)				\$231.40 (A)
Special Pick-up		\$15.88 (A)	\$19.13 (A)	\$38.24 (A)	\$45.31 (A) \$18.79	\$68.23 (A) \$28.17		\$128.02 (A)		\$234.05 (A) \$62.64
Monthly Rent	\$2.77	\$4.26	\$4.26	\$16.27	\$10.79	<b>Φ20.17</b>	\$32.56	\$36.96	\$55.10	\$02.04
Temporary Acc	count									
Initial Delivery				\$68.38	\$68.38	\$68.38	\$68.38	\$68.38	\$68.38	\$68.38
Pickup Rate				\$45.59 (A)	\$50.28 (A)	\$67.34 (A)		\$124.89 (A)	\$184.92 (A)	\$229.66 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2.99	\$2.99
Rent Per Monti	h									
Note 1:	Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$7.77 p	per yard for red	cycling service:	S.	•			
			ecycling progra							
Note 2:	•		ate for yardwas		escription/rules	related to				
		•	vn on page n/a.							
Note 3:			plicable) is: \$0							
Note 4:			or service requ							
	•		be given for pa	irtially illied ca	ns. No creaks	will be given	ii customer			
Note 5:		eptacles out fo	or collection. Il extra resident	tial oan unit t	otor mini oon	or mioro mini	oon on o			
Note 5.	regular pickup		ii extra residerii	uai cari, uriit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-min	-can on a			
	Tegalai piekap	, 13.	Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per pi				Type of re	eceptacle		oickup
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$7.05 (A)	·			90-gallon tote	r	n/a	•
	Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
	Micro-mini-car		n/a				Other:			
	60-gallon tote	r	n/a				Other:			
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up area in which	rate per can/ur the customer r	more than one note. Service will esides. Note: up day, rates fo	be rendered of the little of t	on the normal s quires service	scheduled pic	kup day for the			
Note 7:			s shown, the ra nown, it is to be				oickup must			
Accessorial		ction charge of	cking, unlatchir \$1.85 will be a to pick up soli	issessed per p	oick up for oper	ning, unlockin	g, or closing ga	ates, or		
					Recycling rat	es on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2025	
Issued By:	Kristen Robins	son, Assistant	Controller							
Janua Dat	Marray France C	2024					_	# time D - t		0005
issue Date:	November 8, 2	2024		(Fr	or Official Use	Only)	E	ffective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2025
				, ,	Jiliolai Ode (					
Docket No.	TG		Date: _			Ву:				

Tariff No.	11		Original Page No. 28	
	Name/Permit Numberd Trade Name(s)	er: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Rec Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, R	ycling, Inc. G-12 abanco Connections, Issaquah Division	
	<u>Item</u>	n 105 Multi-family Service Mo	nthly Rates (continued)	
Curbside	recycling provisions	s shown on this page apply only ir	the following service area:	
	As defined in Appo	endix A &B		
		e recycling program (type of conta No. 10942 of King County.	ainers, frequency, etc.). Program provided	
		e picked up no less than every otl upplied by Eastside Disposal incl	ner week. uding 96 gallon carts and/or front load	
Special ru	ıles related tor recycli	ng program:		
Issued by	: Chris G. Guimond,	Region Finance Manager		
Issue date	e: September 16, 200	04 (For Official Use 0	Effective Date: November 1, 2004 Only)	
Docket No	o. TG	·	By: <i><u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u></i>	ON
DOOROL IN	·. · · · ·	Date	Dookst TC i	h/11

Tariff No.	11		Original Page No. 29
		abanco LTD & Rabanco Rec	ycling, Inc. G-12 abanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	<u>Item 10</u> :	5 Multi-family Service Mo	nthly Rates (continued)
Yardwaste	provisions shown on th	is page apply only in the follo	wing service area:
			tainers, frequency, etc.). Program provided (name of County or City).
Special rule	es related tor yardwaste	program:	
Issued bv:	Chris G. Guimond, Reg	ion Finance Manager	
	September 16, 2004		Effective Date: November 1, 2004
		(For Official Use C	Only)
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> ( Docket: TG-04

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Tariff No.	11				42nd	Revised Page No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compar	nies, Rabanco Connect	ons		
		<u>Item 106 Container :</u> Compacted Material (Cu Rates stat		ntainer) - MULTI		
	rates on this page app	endix A & B	ction ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.		
			Siz	e or Type of Con	ıtainer	
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)					
First Picku	ир		\$313.33 (A)	\$495.89 (A)	\$663.24 (A)	
Each Add	itional Pickup		\$313.33 (A)	\$495.89 (A)	\$663.24 (A)	
Special Pi	ickups		\$316.70 (A)	\$498.94 (A)	\$666.06 (A)	
Temporary	Service					
Initial Deli	very					
Pickup Ra						
	Calendar Day					
Rent Per l	Month					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in this	dit will be given for partially-fil  If rent is shown, the rate for ts not shown, it is to be include s item include \$27.19 per yard it> (if applicable) is: \$0.11 per	the first pickup and the first pickup and the rate for the for recycling ser	ne first pickup.	pickup must	
Accessorial	,	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) arge of \$1.85 will be assessed to pick up solid waste.	d per pick up for c	pening, unlockinį	g, or closing gates	, or moving
			Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on	: July 31, 2025
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller				
Issue Date:	November 8, 2024				Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
		(F	or Official Use O	nly)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Tariff No.	11					31st	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			cycling, Inc. G-				
	Non-C	<u>Item 107</u> Compacted Mate	rial (Company-	ervice To Dispowned container per drop box, p	) - MULTI-FAM		RS	
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$40.35	\$50.44	\$57.14	\$63.83	\$77.30	\$90.76	\$104.18
First Picku		\$244.27	\$283.11	\$321.95	\$360.78	\$399.62	\$477.30	\$554.98
	itional Pickup	\$244.27	\$283.11	\$321.95	\$360.78	\$399.62	\$477.30	\$554.98
Special Pi		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Temporary						1		
Initial Deliv	•	\$87.38	\$87.38	\$87.38	\$87.38	\$87.38	\$87.38	\$87.38
Pickup Ra		\$251.04	\$289.87	\$328.71	\$367.55	\$406.39	\$484.07	\$561.74
	Calendar Day	\$3.70	\$3.70	\$3.70	\$3.70	\$3.70	\$3.70	\$3.70
Rent Per I	Month	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in this charges assessed (lids	is in addition to a as no less than a it service, or unloadined by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop le e rate for the firs is to be included it (if applicable) it s item include \$7	all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mocharges will be box is retained for pickup and eat in the rate for the state of	ges. e a month pickups are involved. conth and no pick assessed for pictor only a portion and additional pictor he first pickup. r yard.	o, unless local ( sups are ordere ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th	government ed, the rental		
Accessonal	A gate obstruction cha obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.85 will	be assessed p		O.			<b>-</b> /2.//200 <b>-</b> /200
				Recycling	rates on this p	page expire on	:	7/31/2025 (C)
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller						
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024		(5	0		Effective Date:		August 1, 2024
			(For t	Official Use Only	<i>(</i> )			
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	11					31st	Revised Pag	e No. 32		
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12							
Registered 7	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions					
	, ,	<u>ltem 110 -</u>	- Drop Box Ser	vice To Disp	osal Site and R	<u>Return</u>				
	Comp	acted Material	(Customer-own	ed container) -	MULTI-FAMIL	Y CUSTOMER	S			
			Rates stated	per drop box, p	er pickup					
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	endix A & B								
		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
First Picku	ap	\$456.48	\$592.41	\$728.35	\$864.28	\$1000.22	\$1272.09	\$1543.96		
	itional Pickup	\$456.48	\$592.41	\$728.35	\$864.28	\$1000.22	\$1272.09	\$1543.96		
<b>Temporary</b>										
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Note 1:	Rates in this item are s	subject to dispo	sal fees name	d in Item 230.						
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup										
	to the disposal site. E	xcess miles wil	l be charged fo	r at \$2.46 per r	mile or fraction	of a				
	mile. Mileage harge is	in addition to a	all regular char	ges.						
Note 3:	Permanent Service is	defined as no le	ess than sched	uled, once a m	onth pickup, ur	nless local				
	government ordinance				trescibles are ii	nvolved.				
Note 4:	Recycling (credit)/debi	bit (if applicable) is: \$0.03 (A) per yard.								
Note 5:	Rates contained in this	nis item include \$27.19 per yard for recycling services.								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unl	latching, etc.)							
	Lock rental - \$11.32 /m	no./locking devi	ice							
,	A gate obstruction cha			per pick up for	opening, unloc	king, or closing	gates, or			
	moving obstructions in	order to pick u	p solid waste.							
				D !'				7/04/0005 (0)		
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on	·	7/31/2025 (C)		
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Controlle	r							
Issue Date:	June 7, 2024					Effective Date:		August 1, 2024		
2,222 2 2.00			(For C	Official Use Only		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. 3 , _ 0		
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		_			

Tariff No11			9th	Revised Page No. 33						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections										
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material										
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.										
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:	Additional aukia	г	C Charge						
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet						
Bulky Materials	\$22.48 (A)	\$22.48 (A)	\$22.48 (A)	\$0.93						
Loose material (customer load)										
Loose material (company load)	\$22.48 (A)	\$22.48 (A)	\$22.48 (A)	\$0.93						
-	oinson, Assistant Controlle	er								
Issue Date: November 8	8, 2024	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2025						
Docket No. TG	[	Date:	By:							

ariff No11 Original Page No. 34							
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco L	e/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12						
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disp	osal, Container Hauling, Rab	anco Companies, Rabanco (	Connections, Issaquah Division				
	Item 160 Time Rat	<u>es</u>					
When time rates apply. Time rates named (a) When material must be taken to a second (b) When a company's equipment must service due to no disability, fault, or negliged in returning to the site will be charged for; of (c) When a customer orders a single, serefer to this Item.	special site for disposa st wait at, or return to, nce on the part of the r	a customer's site to pr company. Actual wait	ing time or time taken				
How rates are recorded and charged. Tin 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period terminal until it returns to the terminal, exclustoppage of service that is in the control of tinclude: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, break	from the time the com iding interruptions. Ar the company and not i	pany's vehicle leaves interruption is a situa in the control of the cu	the company's tion causing stomer. Examples				
Disposal fees in addition to time rates. I will apply in addition to time rates.	tem 230 disposal fees	for the specific dispos	sal site or facility used				
Rates per hour:							
		Rate Per Hour					
		Each Extra	Minimum				
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge				
Single rear drive evice							
Single rear drive axle:	A 00.04						
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85				
Non-packer truckPacker truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85				
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck		i -					
Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop-box truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck  Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				
Non-packer truckPacker truckDrop-box truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21 \$ 68.21	\$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10 \$ 34.10	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85 \$ 95.85				

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USF</u> ONLY

<u>Docket: TG-041688</u>

Agenda Date: 10-27-04

Effective Date: 11-01-04

	SUB 10/26/04	
Tariff No11		Original Page No. 35
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside D	•	ing, Inc. G-12 anco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	ntainers and/or Drop Box	
<b>Availability.</b> A company must maintain are listed in this tariff. If a customer requand the company is unable to provide the customer must be notified in writing or by	ests a container or drop requested size within 7	box of a size listed in the company's tariff,
Alternate-sized containers and/or drop container or drop box (and that size is lis sized containers or drop boxes, sufficient same rates as would have applied for the	ted in the company's tari to meet the capacity ori	ff), the company must provide alternate- ginally requested by the customer, at the
Disposal fees due on alternate-sized of the customer is responsible for all lawfull drop boxes.		any provides alternate-sized drop boxes, s resulting from the use of the alternate
Rates on partially-filled containers and the amount of waste material in the containers	-	ckup and rental rates apply regardless of up time.
Rates for compacted materials. Rates compacted before its pickup by the comp	•	apply only when the material has been
Rates for loose material. Loose material for non-compacted material even though		pany's packer truck is subject to the rates in the packer truck.
temporary service rates.  (b) If a temporary service customer drop box for more than 90 days, perman the period the customer retains the conta (c) If a customer requests a contain under permanent rates. If that customer	er or drop box for less the notifies the company that ent service rates will be a niner or drop box.  er or drop box for more the cancels service before the	an 90 days, the customer will be billed at ti thas decided to retain the container or assessed from the 91st day until the end of than 90 days, the customer will be billed ne end of the 90-day period, the company tof the customer at the time service was
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance	ance Manager	
Issue date: September 16, 2004	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: November 1, 2004
Desired No. TO	,	,
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USA</u>

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240147

ariff No11	2nd	Revised Page No. 36
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connect	tions	
Item 205 - Roll-out Charges - Container, Automated Ca	arts, and Tot	<u>ers</u>
Charges for containers: The company will assess roll-out charges outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a cont order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:		
\$2.46 (A) Per Container Per Pickup		
ssued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller		
	ffective Date	: May 1, 2024
(For Official Use Only)		
Oocket No. TG Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240147 AGENDA DATE: Apr 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2024

# RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04

		30 <b>D</b> 10/20/0	<del>/</del>			
Tariff No11	-		Original Pa	age No. 37		
Company Name: Register Name:	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12  Eastside D Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division					
	Item 207 Excess Weig	ght Rejection of L	oad, Charges to Transp	<u>ort</u>		
The company reserve reasonable inspection	es the right to reject pickun:	up of any container,	stationary packer, or dr	op box which, upon		
(2) Would (3) Would	rs to be overloaded. cause applicable vehicle cause the company to vi negatively impact or othe	iolate load limitatior	ns or result in unsafe vel	nicle operation; and/or		
For the purposes of the will not be picked up	nis tariff, the following ma	aximum weights ap	oly (containers exceedir	ng these weights		
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		
64 Gallon Cart	150		·			
96 Gallon Cart	200					
	filled beyond the marked als, the following addition	-		but the company		
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Drop Box,			
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge		
rotor, or our	\$ Per			\$ Per		
	\$ Per			\$ Per		
	\$ Per			\$ Per		
	\$ Per			\$ Per		
	\$ Per			\$ Per		
	\$ Per			\$ Per		
Issued by: Chris G. G	Guimond, Region Finance	e Manager				
Issue date: Septemb			Effective Date: Nover	mber 1, 2004		
<u> </u>		For Official Use On	ly)			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By: _	FOR OFFICIAL (		
				Docket: 7		

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### Received Feb 28, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240147

Tariff No.	11			2nd	Revised Page No. 38
	Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12		2	
	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Co	mpanies, Rabanco Conn	ections	
	Item 2	10 - Washing and Sanitiz	ing Containers and	or Dron Boxes	
	item z	10 - Washing and Sanitiz	ing Containers and	от Бтор Вохез	
	Unan austamar ragua	st, the company will provi	do washing and sar	nitizina convices s	at the
	following rates:	st, the company will provid	de washing and sai	illizing services a	at trie
	Type of Service Provi	ded	Per Yard	Minimu	m Charge
	Washing		\$2.20 (A)		98 (A)
	Steam Cleaning		\$2.20 (A)		98 (A)
	Sanitizing		\$2.20 (A)	\$33.	98 (A)
ssued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller			
ssue Date	: February 28, 2024			Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
JOUE DAIL	. 1 Gordary 20, 2024	(For Official	al Use Only)	Eliective Date.	iviay 1, 2024
		(. c. 5///o/			
ocket No.	TG	Date:		By:	
				<u>F0</u>	R OFFICIAL USE
					TV DOCKET TO 240:

ONLY DOCKET: TG-240147 AGENDA DATE: Apr 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2024

Tariff No11		9th Revised Page No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12		
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabano	o Companies, Rabanco Conne	ctions
Item 230	Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff s	pecifically refer to this it	em.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garbage	\$200.42 (A) per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	Special Waste	\$244.57 (A) per ton
	·	7
		+
		+
		+
		+
		+
Otata valuation for a new many and mankers at a local sale of		
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include ch appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each sheets as necessary.		
Issued by: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller		
Issue date: November 8, 2024	Effective I	Date: January 1, 2025
(For Of	ficial Use Only)	Date. January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG Date:		By:

Tariff No.	11								17th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		O G-12 I, Rabanco Compa	onice Bohance C	onnoctions						
Registered	rrade Name(s)	Easiside Disposa	, Rabanco Compa	anies, Rabanco Ci	onnections						
	<u>lte</u>	Non-compa		(Company-o	n Company's ' wned contain er pickup						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B									
					r Type of Cor						
Permanent Monthly F	Service Rent (if applicable)	32 Gal \$1.49	64 Gal \$2.28	96 Gal \$2.28	1 Yard \$8.74	1.25 Yard \$10.09	2 Yard \$14.12	3 Yard \$17.48	4 Yard \$19.82	6 Yard \$29.58	8 Yard \$33.61
First Pick		\$5.55 (A)	\$9.43 (A)	\$12.55 (A)	\$26.04 (A)	\$30.88 (A)	\$47.58 (A)	\$69.85 (A)		\$132.16 (A)	\$169.27 (A)
	ditional Pickup	\$5.55 (A)	\$9.43 (A)	\$12.55 (A)	\$26.04 (A)	\$30.88 (A)	\$47.58 (A)	\$69.85 (A)		\$132.16 (A)	\$169.27 (A)
Special P Temporary		\$9.78 (A)	\$13.32 (A)	\$15.32 (A)	\$30.47 (A)	\$35.60 (A)	\$52.69 (A)	\$74.19 (A)	\$96.95 (A)	\$142.39 (A)	\$171.91 (A)
Initial Del					\$35.79	\$35.79	\$35.79	\$35.79	\$35.79	\$35.79	\$35.79
Pickup R					\$37.82 (A)	\$40.57 (A)	\$51.81 (A)	\$71.76 (A)	\$93.81 (A)		\$167.52 (A)
Rent Per	Calendar Day  Month				\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57
1101111 01											
Note1:	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charparticular trip. No cree Permanent Service: I	ent requires m ged for servic dit will be give	nore frequent e requested, n for partially-	service or un even if fewer filled containe	less putrescib containers are ers.	les are involve e serviced on	ed. a				
	be the same. If rent is	not shown, i	is to be inclu	ded in the rat	e for the first p	oickup.					
Note 3:	In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	assessed if c	ontainers are	filled past the	ir visible full lir	nit, container					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc	.)							
	Lock rental - \$11.32 /r	mo./locking de	evice								
	A gate obstruction chargates, or moving obst				p for opening	, unlocking, o	r closing				
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Contro	ler								
Issue Date:	November 8, 2024		(Ear Off	vial Usa Cata				Eff	fective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2025
			,	cial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No11					17th	Revised Page No. 4	ļ1
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,	G-12 Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions			
Service Area: As defined in App	Non-cor	Container Servi npacted Materi Includes Con Rates stated po	ial (Customer-c nmercial Can S	wned contain Gervice			
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Pickup	\$4.99 (A)						
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.99 (A)						
Special Pickups	\$9.78 (A)						
Monthly Rent							
Temporary Service Pickup Rate		I	ı			<del></del>	
- rendp red					-		
Accessorial charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions	arge of \$1.85 wil	ll be assessed	per pick up for	opening, unlo	cking, or closin	ng gates, or	
Issued By: Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Controlle	r					
Issue Date: November 8, 2024					Effective Date:	January	y 1, 2025
, , , ,		(For Of	ficial Use Only			25441	, ., 2020
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	11				17th	Revised F	Page No. 42
	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12					
Registered 1	rade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco	Companies, Rabanc	o Connections			
	<u>l</u>	tem 255 Container Se					
		Compacted Mate	•		r)		
		Rates state	d per container,	, per pickup			
l							
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A & B					
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors with c	ompaction ratio	s of up to 3.5 to	0 1.		
			Ci-	ro or Turo of Co	ntainar		
Dormonont	Camilaa			ze or Type of Co			
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)		Φ004 77 (A)	(CO) (A) (A)	#200 20 (A)		
First Picku			\$231.77 (A)	\$387.14 (A)	\$390.39 (A)		
	tional Pickup		\$231.77 (A)	\$387.14 (A)	\$390.39 (A)		
Special Pi			\$235.14 (A)	\$390.19 (A)	\$502.94 (A)		
Temporary Initial Deliv			1	1	I	1	
Pickup Ra							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per I							
TKOIKT OF I	vioriui						
Note 2:  Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction char	Service is defined as no ent requires more frequires more frequired for service request dit will be given for partial frent is shown, the rates not shown, it is to be in a service of \$1.85 will be asstructions in order to pick	ent service or u ed, even if fewe ally-filled conta for the first pic ncluded in the r , etc.) sessed per pick	nless putresciber containers are iners.  kup and each a rate for the first	les are involve e serviced on a dditional picku pickup.	d. a p must	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Controller					
legue Doto:	November 8, 2024			ı	Effective Date:		January 1, 2025
issue Date.	11016111061 0, 2024	/E01	Official Use Or		Lifective Date:		January 1, 2025
		(FOI	Ciliciai USE UI	пу <i>)</i>			
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	11					9th	Revised Page	No. 43
						901	Reviseu Fage	NO. 43
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		& Rabanco Re Rabanco Companie					
rtogiotoroa	Trado Hamo(o)		-					
			Drop Box Serv					
			npacted Materi			r)		
		!	Rates stated pe	er drop box, pe	і ріскир			
Service Are	a: As defined in Apper	ndix A						
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$40.35 (A)	\$50.44 (A)	\$57.14 (A)	\$63.83 (A)	\$77.30 (A)	\$90.76 (A)	\$104.18 (A)
First Picku		\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A)
Special Pi		\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)
Temporary Initial Deli		\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)
Rent Per I		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due charges assessed (lid:	Excess miles will is in addition to as no less than at service, or unlained by a custocharged, but no ed when a drop are rate for the first is to be included applicable charassessed if conto overfilling, or	be charged fo all regular char scheduled, ond less putrescible omer for a full n charges will be box is retained at pickup and e d in the rate for ges, a charge of stainers are fille additional mate	r at \$2.46 (A) press.  ce a month pictors are involved nonth and no perassessed for for only a portor ach additional the first pickup of \$22.05 (A) perasserials are place	kup, unless loc. ickups are orde pickups. Monti ion of a month. pickup must be o. er yard (assessible full limit, co	al governmentered, the hly rental ethe same. It sed on a container	t	
Accessonar	Lock rental - \$11.32 (			j, eic.).				
	A gate obstruction chemoving obstructions i			sed per pick up	for opening, u	nlocking, or cl	osing gates, or	
legued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	eietant Controllo	r					
issueu by.	Tanatan Tabinaun, As	Sistant Controlle	1					
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024					ffective Date:		May 1, 2024
	•		(For Off	ficial Use Only)	)			•
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			

11					9th	Revised Page	No. 44
Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)							
, ,	lt 075	D D 0	T. D'	I O'I I D	- 1		
					<u>eturn</u>		
	0011						
ea: As defined in Apper	ndix A						
4 Camilao	10 Vard	15 Vord				25 Vord	40 Vord
							40 Yard \$184.61 (A)
			. ,				\$184.61 (A)
	ψ104.01 (A)	ψ104.01 (A)	ψ104.01 (A)	ψ104.01 (Α)	ψ104.01 (A)	ψ104.01 (Α)	ψ104.01 (A)
	\$	\$	<b> </b> \$	l\$	\$	\$	\$
				om the point of a	nickun		
to the disposal site. E	Excess miles will	be charged for	at \$2.46 (A) per				
			•				
Lock rental - \$11.32 (	A)/mo./locking de	evice		or opening, unlo	ocking, or closin	ng gates, or	
moving obstructions i	n order to pick up	solid waste.			,	g g,	
Kalatan Dahiranan An	-'-tt Otll						
Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Controller						
- Fahruary 20, 2024					Effective Date:		
February 28, 2024					Ellective Date.		May 1, 2024
. Febluary 26, 2024		(For C	Official Use Only		Effective Date.		May 1, 2024
	Rates in this item are Rates named in this it to the disposal site. I mile. Mileage harge is government ordinance. I charges assessed (lid. Lock rental - \$11.32 (A gate obstructions i	Rame/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal, I Item 275 Constant As defined in Appendix A  Reservice 10 Yard up \$184.61 (A) Ititional Pickup \$184.61 (A) It	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Rec Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies    Item 275 Drop Box Se	Alame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)  Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connection  Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disp Compacted Material (Customer-ow Rates stated per drop box, posa; As defined in Appendix A  Size  10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard  15 Yard 20 Yard  15 Yard 15 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard  15 Yard 15 Yard 15 Yard 16 Yard 17 Yard 18 Yard 18 Yard 19 Yard 19 Yard 19 Yard 19 Yard 19 Yard 19 Yard  10 Yard 19 Yard 10	Alame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)  Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12  Trade Name(s)  Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and R Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.46 (A) per mile or fraction mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unle government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involutionances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involutionances in order to pick up solid waste.	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Item 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Para: As defined in Appendix A  Size or Type of Container Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Para: As defined in Appendix A  Size or Type of Container Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Para: As defined in Appendix A  Service  10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard  10 Yard 15 Yard 15 Yard 10	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Trade Name(s)  Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections    Item 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup    Size or Type of Container

# RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04

	<u>\$UD_IWZW</u> J4	
Tariff No. 11		Original Page No. 45
	vanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.	
<u>Item 300 L</u>	ist of Abbreviations and Symbols Use	d In This Tariff
(A) denotes increases		
(R) denotes decreases		
(C) denotes changes in wording, resu	lling in neither increases or decreases	5
(N) denotes new rates, services, or ru	ıles	
*** denotes that material previously sh	nown has been deleted	
Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for yard		
Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for cubic		
ssued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region	n Finance Manager	
		o Data: Navambar 1, 2004
Issue date: September 16, 2004	Επεστινε (For Official Use Only)	e Date: November 1, 2004
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <i>FOR OFFICIAL USE</i>
		D. J. v. TC

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Fariff No. 11		1st Revised Appendix A Page 1 of 3
Company Name/Permit Number: R Registered Trade Name(s) Ea		ng, Inc. G-12 co Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
GARBAGE COLLECTION SE in that portion of King County Seattle (E. 145th St.) and 5th thence east on the south side of side thereof to the King County Bothell-Everett Highway; thence to the city limits of Bothell; the Ave. N.E. extended; thence sour St. extended; thence east on the southerly along the west side of north city limits of Redmond as to the east shore of Lake Wast Washington to E. 145th St. extended; thence south of beginning and all Mercon the south by the north side of 15th to the King- Snohomish Context (15th to the King- Snohomish (15th to the	RVICE; and RUBBISH COLI described as follows: Comm Ave. N.E.; thence northerly of E. 175th St. to 15th Ave. N.E ty-Snohomish County line; the southerly along the old Both are following the city limits of the on 104th Ave. N.E. (EXCLUDENT) (EXCLUD	LECTION (not requiring the use of a dump truck), nencing at the northerly city limits of the City of on the east side of 5th Ave. N.E. to E. 175th St.; thence north on 15th Ave. N.E., serving the east nence easterly along said county line to the old ell-Everett Highway, serving the west side thereof Bothell in a counter-clockwise direction to 104th UDING service on 104th Ave. N.E.) to N.E. 145th extended to the Sammamish Waterway; thence point where the Sammamish River intersects the esterly along the northerly side of Sunset Highway clockwise direction along the shoreline of Lake north side of E. 145th St. and N.E. 145th St. to the nof King County described as follows: Bounded to 15th N.E.; thence north along the west side of the King-Snohomish County line to 11th Ave. N.E. a. 201st extended; thence west on E. 201st (but not not 8th Ave. N.E. (but not including service on 8th N.E. (including both sides of 8th Ave. N.E.) to E.  drop-off boxes or other demountable equipment, ity of Issaquah; In that portion of King County of Section 25, T. 24 N., R. 6 E. intersects with extino with the Redmond-Issaquah Road; thence amish; thence following the east shore of Lake th 1/4 section line of Section 32, T. 25 N., R. 6 E. e projected to the east line of Section 36, T. 25 N., to PSH-2, the place of beginning; In the Town of
ssue date: July 14, 2006		Effective Date: September 1, 2006
2000 date. Gary 17, 2000	(For Officia	al Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-061158 Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

 1st Revised Appendix A Page 2 of 3
banco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 tside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

SCRAP AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of King County as follows: From commercial accounts or establishments in that portion of King County commencing at the intersection of S. 180th St. and SR-167; thence East along the extension of S. 180th St. to the King-Kittitas County line; thence north along said line to the King-Snohomish-Chelan County line; thence west along said line to Fifth N.E.; thence south along the extension of Fifth N.E. to N.E. 145th St.; thence east along the extension of N.E. 145th to the western shoreline of Lake Washington; thence north along said boundary to the northerly boundary of Lake Washington; thence south along the Easterly shoreline of Lake Washington to the north city limits of Renton; thence east along Renton city limits to Interstate 405; thence south along Interstate 405 to SR-167; thence south along SR-167 to S. 180th St. the point of beginning. EXCLUDING the City of Renton as a point of origin and destination for the same shipment, using as a boundary the city limits of September 6, 1960. AND EXCLUDING the following: Beginning at the point where South 180th Street extended east intersects the eastern boundary of Range 9 East, W.M. thence north to the northeast corner of Township 24 North, Range 9 East, W.M.; thence west to the southeast corner of Township 25 North, Range 6 East, W.M.; thence south to the southeast corner of Section 24, Township 24, North, Range 6 East, W.M.; thence west along south line of said Section extended to the Monohan-Issaquah Highway (East Lake Sammamish Parkway S.E.); thence south along said road to the City Limits of Issaquah, as of (M.V.G. No. 220, 7-7-64); thence following the City Limits of Issaquah, at that date, generally to West Seattle Way (N.W. Gillman Blvd.); thence northwesterly where the North West Mall Street extended east would intersect with West Seattle Way; thence westerly along said street to Renton Road (Renton-Issaquah Road S.E.); thence south along said road to the intersection of a line common to Township 23 North and 24 North, Range 5 east; thence west along said line to the easterly boundary of Renton (M.V.G. No. 220, 7-7-64), and following the easterly boundary of the City of Renton southerly to the northwest corner of Maplewood Golf Course; thence easterly and southerly along the Golf Course to the Maple Valley Highway; thence southeasterly along said highway to the intersection of the east line of the west half of Section 24, Township 23 North, Range 5 East (172nd Avenue S.E. extended North); thence south along said line extended to the point where 172nd Avenue S.E. extended north intersects South 180th Street extended; thence east along South 180th Street extended to the intersection of the Eastern Boundary of Range 9, W.M.; the point of beginning.

THE FOLLOWING AUTHORITY WAS TRANSFERRED TO CERTIFICATE G-237; CERTIFICATE G-12 NO LONGER AUTHORIZES ANY SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE IN THE FOLLOWING TERRITORY:

GARBAGE AND RUBBISH COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of King County described as follows: starting at the intersection of NE 199<sup>th</sup> St. and 84<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then east on NE 199<sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 90<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 90<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 200<sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 200<sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 88<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 88<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 202<sup>nd</sup> St.; then east on NE 202<sup>nd</sup> St. to its intersection with 90<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 90<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 205<sup>th</sup> St. (also the King-Snohomish County line); then west on NE 205th St. to its intersection with 84th Ave. NE (also the west range line of T26N, R5E); then south on 84<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 199<sup>th</sup> St., the point of beginning.

Also: Starting at the intersection of 84th Ave. NE and NE 180th St.; then east on NE 180th St. to

its intersection with 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. I St.; then east on NE 181 <sup>st</sup> St. to intersection with NE 185 <sup>th</sup> St.; then north on 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 84 <sup>th</sup> Ave. I Ave. NE to its intersection with	o its intersection we then west on NE 1 its intersection wit NE (also the west r	rith 90 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE; th 185 <sup>th</sup> St. to its inte h 192 <sup>nd</sup> Pl. NE; th range line of T26N	en north or ersection we en west on N, R5E); th	n 90 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE to its ith 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; 1 192 <sup>nd</sup> Pl. NE to	
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Ser	vice Analyst				
Issue date: July 14, 2006		Effective Date: S	September 1	, 2006	
	(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE Docket: TG-	
				Agenda Date: 08	
				Effective Date: 09	<b>)-01</b>

Tariff No11	1st Revised Appendix A Page 3 of 3
	nco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
Also: Starting at the intersection with 91 <sup>st</sup> Ave. NE NE 172 <sup>nd</sup> St. to its intersection 173 <sup>rd</sup> St.; then east on NE 173 <sup>rd</sup> Pintersection with NE 175 <sup>th</sup> St.; 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection NE; then north on 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. intersection with 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE NE 180th St. to its intersection 84th Ave. NE to its intersection SCRAP AND REFUSE COL portion of King County descrithen east on 186 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE to its NE 187 <sup>th</sup> St.; then east on NE its intersection with 186 <sup>th</sup> Pl. Non 96 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersect Ave. NE; then north on 95 <sup>th</sup> A intersection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE; the 190 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with St.; then east on NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then east on NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; 192 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with St.; then east on NE 187 <sup>th</sup> St.; 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection	of NE Bothell Way and 84 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then east on NE Bothell Wy. to its hen north on 91 <sup>st</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 172 <sup>nd</sup> St.; then east on with 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE; then north on with NE 175 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE; then north on with NE 176 <sup>th</sup> St.; then east on NE 176 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. E to its intersection with NE 180 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 178 <sup>th</sup> St. to its hen north on 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; (also the west range line of T26N, R5E); then south on with NE Bothell Wy., the point of beginning.  ECTION SERVICE from commercial accounts or establishments in that das follows: Starting at the intersection of 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE and 186 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE; theresection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE to its intersection with 87 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to it; then east on 186 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE to its intersection with 96 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on with NE 188 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> ve. NE to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> ve. NE to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> ve. NE to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 180 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 180 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then sou
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Ser	e Analyst
Issue date: July 14, 2006	Effective Date: September 1, 2006 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-	Date: Bv:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-061158 Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

Tariff No.	11	2nd Revised Appendix B Page 1 of 2
	Name/Permit Numb Trade Name(s)	per: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	OLLOWING AU LAWSON DISI	THORITY WAS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE NO. G-41 POSAL, INC.
	AGE AND REFUT IIM IIM IIM IIM IIM IIM IIM IIM IIM II	USE COLLECTION SERVICE In the Town of North Bend, using as a boundary uary 6, 1965.
as follo #2; ther norther Samma shoreling continue N.E. 8th	ows: Starting at the nee westerly on along said road mish in a northene; thence east ing easterly on I h Street to its interpretations.	ION SERVICE in the City of Issaquah; in that portion of King County described he point where the east line of Section 25, T. 24 N., R. 6 E. intersects with PSH PSH #2 to the point of intersection with the Redmond-Issaquah Road; thence d to the east shore of Lake Sammamish; thence following the east shore of Lake early direction to the point where N.E. 8th Street, projected, intersects with said on N.E. 8th Street to its projected intersection with Inglewood Hill Road; inglewood Hill Road to its intersection with N.E. 8th Street; continuing east on ersection with the east line of Section 36, T. 25 N., R. 6 E.; thence south on the projected to PSH #2, the place of beginning.
in King Ave. N starting N.E. to N.E. to southw on 424t thence:	g County: Starting.E. (North Fork) at the intersect S.E. 107th St.; the city limits of the city limits of the Ave. N.E. to Sonorth on 432nd Avoad); thence sou	ION SERVICE from areas immediately adjacent to the following described roads at the east city limits of Snoqualmie, east on unnamed county road to 428th Road); thence northerly and easterly on 428th Ave. N.E. to Ernies Grove; also ion of unnamed county road and 428th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 428th Ave. thence west on S.E. 107th St. to 420th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 420th Ave. of North Bend; also starting at the southeast city limits of North Bend; thence 2 (Sunset Highway) to 424th Ave. N.E. (Maloneys Grove Road); thence south S.E. 140th St. (Stilson Road); thence east on S.E. 140th St. to 432nd Ave. N.E.; Ave. N.E. to PSH-2; thence southeasterly on PSH-2 to 436th Ave. N.E. (Cedar th on 436th Ave. N.E. to Cedar Falls. Garbage from above described areas to warry Road to King County Dump.
of King C intersect the west 188th Av westerly northerly	County described a the southwest sho erly side thereof in ve. S.E. (but not incalong the northerly along the line of the county of the southwest states and the southwest states are southwest states and the southwest states are so that so the southwest states are so that so the southwest states are so that so th	SERVICE and Rubbish Collection (not requiring the use of a dump truck) in that portion is follows: Commencing at the point where the southeast city limits of Bellevue ore of Lake Sammamish, thence following the shoreline of Lake Sammamish along a southerly direction to the point of intersection with 188th Ave. S.E., thence south along cluding structures facing 188th Ave S.E.) to Sunset Highway (PSH-2); thence is side of said highway to the point of intersection with the city limits of Bellevue, then the city limits of Bellevue to the intersection of the southeast city limits of Bellevue and the Sammamish, the point of origin. {C}
ssued by:	Mark E. Gregg, Dis	strict Service Analyst
	July 14, 2006	Effective Date: September 1, 2006
	, ·, <b></b>	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No.	TG	Date: By: FOR OFFICIAL Docket:
		DOCKET:

Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

Tariff No.	11	_	:	2nd Revised Apper	ndix B Page 2 c	of 2	
	Name/Permit I		Rabanco LTD & Rabar				
Registered	d Trade Name(	s)	Eastside Disposal, Container F	lauling, Rabanco Compar	nies, Rabanco Conn	ections, Issaquah D	ivision
THE FO G-237:	OLLOWING	AUTHORI	TY WAS OBTAINEI	O BY TRANSFE	R FROM CE	RTIFICATE	NO.
follows northwee Sec. 21, (also Re I-90 to shoreling the north	: Starting at est along NW, T24N, R6E, enton-Issaqua the intersecti he of Lake San th boundary mish State Pa	the intersect Gilman Blv ); then west th Rd.); ther on of 188 <sup>th</sup> mmamish; t of Lake Sa trk to its inte	DLLECTION SERVIC tion of East Lake San yd. to its intersection we along NW Mall St., of north along 17 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Ave. SE, extended; then east along the short mmamish State Park exsection with East Lake to its intersection with	nmamish Parkwa with NW Mall St., extended, to its in NW to its interse hen north along reline of Lake San it; then east along te Sammamish Pa	ny and NW Gi extended (also intersection w ection with I-9 188 <sup>th</sup> Ave. SI inmamish to its g the north b arkway; then s	ilman Blvd.; to the south linith 17 <sup>th</sup> Ave. 0; then west a E extended to s intersection oundary of loutherly along	then ne of NW long the with Lake g the
THE FO	LLOWING A	UTHORITY	Y WAS OBTAINED B	Y TRANSFER FI	ROM CERTIF	FICATE NO.	
Southwest Interstate S September	city limits of Be 90 (Sunset Hwy. 1, 2004); thence ty limits of Bello	llevue and the s ); thence Easte e West along t	CE in that portion of Kingshore of Lake Washington; terly along Interstate 90, to in the Northern City Limits of the State 1, 2004); thence State 1, 2004);	hence Northerly along ts intersection with the Issaquah (as of Septe	g the shore of Lake he City limits of mber 1, 2004) to	e Washington to Issaquah (as of its intersection	
AUTHO CONFEI	RITY PREVI	OUSLY GI E THAN C	UTHORITY GRANT RANTED OR NOW H INE OPERATING RIP PURPOSES OF TRAN	IELD SHALL NO GHT NOR SHAI	OT BE CONS	TRUED AS	
leened by	Mark E. Greg	a Dietrict So	rvice Analyst				
	_		ivios Alialyst	Γ#***	o Doto: Contra	nhor 1 2000	
issue date	e: July 14, 200	υ	(For Official U		e Date: Septer	IIDEL I, ZUUb	
Docket No	o. TG		Date:		By:	FOR OF	<u>ICIAL</u>
						I	Oocket:

Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

#### RECEIVED APR. 25, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220291 SUB 04/26/22

#### SPECIAL FUEL SURCHARGE SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

Applies on Carrier's Tariff No. 11

The Commission approves a temporary .05% fuel surcharge in all rates and charges as a result of increased fuel costs incurred by the company during the months of January, February, and March 2022, to be collected from customers as a separate line item on the billing, as follows:

Customers who are billed monthly for services in arrears:

The fuel surcharge applies to all services provided in the month of May, June and July 2022.

<u>Customers who are billed quarterly for services</u> – current month and two months in advance:

Customers Billed at	Fuel Surcharge applies to all services provided in
Month's end in:	the months of:
May 2022	May, June and July 2022
June 2022	June, July and August 2022
July 2022	July, August and September 2022

Issued By: Rabanco Ltd, dba Eastside Disposal, Republic Services G-12

Mailing Address: 1600 127<sup>th</sup> Ave NE Bellevue, WA 98005 Telephone: 425-646-2423

**FAX:** 

E-mail: rwaldren@republicservices.com

Issue Date: April	25, 2022	<b>Effective Date:</b>	Iune 15	. 2022

#### FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Effective Date:	Expiration Date:		
Docket TG-	By		